



Ref: Sectl/X/002

16th May, 2016

**The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,**
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.
Scrip Symbol: DPSCLTD

**The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange
Ltd.,**
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700 001.
Scrip Code: 014021

**The Vice President
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd**
4th floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No C 62,
G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400098.
Scrip Symbol: DPSCLTD

Dear Sir (s),

Sub: Corrigendum

Please find enclosed herewith a corrigendum on Audited Financial Results of the Company published in Financial Express (all editions) and Aajkal dated 15th May, 2016 for your information and records.

**Yours faithfully
for India Power Corporation Ltd**

**(Prashant Kapoor)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



Encl: as above

**India Power Corporation Limited
(Formerly DPSC Limited)**

CIN – L40105WB1919PLC003263

Registered Office : Plot No. X1 - 2 & 3, Block - EP, Sector - V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091

Ph : +91 33 6609 4300 / 08 / 09 / 10 , Fax : +91 33 2357 2452

Central Office : Sanctoria, P.O. - Dishergarh, District - Burdwan, Pin - 713333 (W.B.)

Ph : (0341) 6600452 / 454 / 455 / 456 / 457, Fax : (0341) 6600464

E-mail : corporate@indiapower.com, Web : www.indiapower.com





India Power Corporation Ltd

CIN: L40105WB1919PLC003263

[Formerly-DPSC Limited]

Plot X1- 2&3, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700 091.

Tel.: + 91 33 6609 4300/08/09/10, Fax: + 91 33 2357 2452

E: corporate@indiapower.com W: www.indiapower.com

CORRIGENDUM

In the Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2016 published in this newspaper on 15.05.2016, the figure (Rs. in lakhs) against Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax under Consolidated for the Year ended 31.03.2016 to be read as **3,235.51** instead of 3,234.56 and the figure against Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves under Consolidated for the Year ended 31.03.2016 to be read as **90,597.15** instead of 90,592.96. All other details as mentioned will remain unchanged. Error is regretted.

Sd/-
(Asok Kumar Goswami)
Whole-time Director

Dated: 16th May, 2016.